and 77 one-bedroom units ranging in size from 
701 square feet to 709 square feet [Typical “D” Units see Architectural Drawing A4)].   Each 
apartment unit will have a hook-up for their own washer and dryer; a private patio area; and a 
minimum of one designated covered garage parking space. Five hundred and eighty-two (582) 
parking (322 covered spaces, 42 garage spaces and 218 uncovered spaces) will be provided.  
Fifty (50) bicycle parking spaces have been provided at 28 conveniently located places 
throughout the complex. 

It is the intent of the proposed apartment complex to create a development with a park-like